Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hülya Demiryont 9 - 33 - 99	Name and address of receiving party(is) Name:	
		Türkiye Şişe ve cam Fabrikaları A.Ş.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES X NO	Internal Address: Street Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Barbaro Bulyari No. 125 Camhan	
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Beşiktaş-Istanbul-Türkiye Province: Country: Turkey Postal Code: 80706	
	Execution Date: June 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YESXNO	
4.			
	(include series code or filing date)	2. 2	
	09/349,305 Additional application or patent numbers	bers attached? YESXNO	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		
	document should be mailed: Name: Peter D. McDermott	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 28 State Street, 28th Floor	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-1775	Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary.	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Peter D. McDermott, Reg. No. 29,411 Name of Person Signing Atty. Docket No.: 3897.79767	September 20, 1999 Date	

00000124 190733 09349305 09/27/1999 NTHAI1 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

FORM PTO-1595

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0754

Attorney Docket No. 03897.79767

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I, Hülya Demiryont, residing at Naima Sokak. Ilbey Sitesi No. B12/1, Yeşilköy-Isanbul-Türkiye, a citizen of Turkey and United States of America, is the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled, "Heat Treatable Coated Glass", filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Türkye Şişe ve Cam Fabrikalari A.Ş., of Barbaros Bulvari No:125 Camhan, 807706 Beşiktaş-Istanbul-Türkiye, a corporation of Turkey, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I have assigned, and do hereby assign, to Türkye Şişe ve Cam Fabrikalari A.Ş., its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements throughout the world and to said application and any and all Letters Patent and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof ("Letters Patent");

AND I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

AND I FURTHER covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent in Türkye Şişe ve Cam Fabrikalari A.Ş., or its Nominees, and I agree to communicate to said Türkye Şişe ve Cam Fabrikalari A.Ş., or its Nominees all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid Türkye Şişe ve Cam Fabrikalari A.Ş., or its Nominees to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of Türkye Şişe ve Cam Fabrikalari A.Ş., or its Nominees;

Page 1 of 1 Heat Treatable Coated Glass

> PATENT REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0755

AND I authorize Türkye Şişe ve Cam Fabrikalari A.Ş., Inc. or its Nominees to file in my name or their own, an appropriate application for Letters Patent in all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said Türkye Şişe ve Cam Fabrikalari A.Ş., or its Nominees any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant my attorneys, at the firm of BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD., the power to insert on this assignment document here in parenthesis, (Application Serial No.: 09/349,305, filed on the 7TH day of JULY, 1999), the filing date, application number and such other identification as may be necessary and desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of _______, 199_9_.

Hülya Demiryont

Türkiye Şişe ve Cam Fabrikaları A.Ş.

Page 2 of 2 Heat Treatable Coated Glass

> PATENT REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 09/23/1999